

City of Norman, OK

Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: GID-1415-72

File ID:GID-1415-72Type:DonationStatus:Consent ItemVersion:2Reference:Item 15In Control:City CouncilDepartment:Police DepartmentCost:File Created:01/06/2015

File Name: Donation for the Animal Welfare Center Final Action:

Title: CONSIDERATION OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$500 FROM MELINDA MCCARTHY TO BE USED AT THE NORMAN ANIMAL WELFARE

CENTER.

Notes: ACTION NEEDED: Motion to accept or reject a donation of in the amount of \$500 from Melinda McCarthy to be used at the City of Norman Animal Welfare Center; and, if accepted, increase

Animal Welfare Revenue (010-0000-227-24-31) by \$500.

ACTION TAKEN:	

Agenda Date: 01/13/2015

Agenda Number: 15

Attachments: Receipt for donation.pdf
Project Manager: Major Kevin Foster

Entered by: kathy.lamar@normanok.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:					Date:	

Text of Legislative File GID-1415-72

Body

BACKGROUND: Melinda McCarthy presented the City of Norman Animal Welfare Center with a donation in the amount of \$500. In accordance with the City Code, Section 8-111, any donation in excess of \$250 must be accepted by the City Council. This item is being brought forward for that purpose.

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: This is a private unsolicited donation for the care of those animals that are residing at the shelter. Since the Norman Animal Welfare Center is currently in the process of remodeling these funds could be combined with other donations. This would assist during the remodel by having additional funds available if needed during this project.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the \$500 donation be accepted and deposited into Animal Control Liability account (010-0000-227-24-31). The funds have been deposited into this account pending Council's approval.